ContentsContents
Safety valve and bursting disc in combination
Overview Chapter/Page
General Information 00/01
General Information 00/01
Applications, General design features 00/02
Chapter/Page
Safety valves and bursting discs in combination
How to order – �
Safety valves and bursting discs in combination
02/01
IG-KUB two-piece holder 02/03
BT-KUB bursting disc 02/04
Space monitoring device 02/05
Combination 02/06
Chapter/Page
Safety valves and bursting discs in combination
Components 01/01
Functions and technical design 01/02
Components – BT-KUB bursting disc 01/03
Components – Space monitoring device 01/04
Codes and standards 01/05
Installation and maintenance 01/06
Material characteristics 01/07
Signal bursting disc 01/08
General InformationGeneral Information
LWN 487.21-E00/01
LESER – safety valves and bursting
discs in combination
LESER safety valves and bursting discs in combination stand for:
 3  �Fulfilment of highest tightness requirements
 3  �Combining the advantages of safety valves and bursting discs in
TÜV-examined combinations
 3  Monitored operation after rupture of the bursting disc
Why safety valves and bursting discs in combination?
The combination of bursting disc and safety valve is the solution for the
following applications:
• �to protect the safety valve against corrosion or coating build-up
• �to protect against operating conditions, which could impair the func-
tionality of the safety valve
• �to ensure the process with the best possible tightness
• �to prevent a complete loss of medium after the rupture of the burst-
ing disc
• �to prevent an uncontrolled shut-down of a system after the rupture
of the bursting disc
• �to achieve cost advantages for aggressive mediums
LESER safety valves and bursting discs in combi-
nation
• �are characterised by longstanding proof in service.
• �are absolutely tight and meet the highest tightness requirements
(such as TA Luft).
• �extend the maintenance intervals. This results in the increased lifespan
of the safety valve and therefore increases the system productivity.
• �facilitate a function test of the safety valve during operation and
thus reduce system stand stills.
• �avoid high safety valve costs and long delivery periods for applica-
tions which require special materials.
• �prevent excessive heat to the safety valve during high-temperature
applications. This makes the use of highly heat-resistant materials
unnecessary.
• �are reliable due to easy installation and handling.
• �have proven their reliability during the process of obtaining VdTÜV
certification of the safety valves.
Safety valves and bursting discs in combination from LESER facilitate
coordinated planning, sizing and delivery from a single source.
General InformationGeneral Information
LWN 487.21-E 00/02
Applications
LESER safety valves and bursting discs in combina-
tion are used for the following applications:
• ��for mediums which have a tendency to be sticky, such as

02/01 LWN 487.21-E
Please select your LESER Safety Valve.
Please use the "How to order" section of the corresponding
product catalogue:
How to orderHow to order
4412.4542 5 bar H45 J22 H01 2.0 3162.9223 402Y02
How to order – safety valves and bursting discs in combination
Order example and order codes
22 Selection
Type 316
IG-KUB two-piece holder
11
Selection of safety valves
1 Article number
Please select an article number of the design S -
safety valve with semi nozzle or design HS - safety
valve with full nozzle.
3 Flange facings
Please select a corresponding DIN or ASME flange
facing from the table on page 02/03.
2 Flange pressure ratings
4 Materials
Flange pressure rating Option code
PN 16 Y13
PN 25 Y01
PN 40 Standard
PN 63 Y03
PN 100 Y04
CL150 Y14
CL300 Y16
CL600 Y42
CL900 Y43
 Materials at the inlet Option code
1.4571 / 316Ti Standard
1.4404 / 316L 202
Hastelloy C4 203
571 / 316Ti Tantalum coating 204
Materials at the outlet
1.4571 / 316Ti Standard
1.4404 / 316L 302
Thread for Space monitoring device
G1/4 Standard
G1/2 402
NPT 1/4" 403
NPT 1/2" 404
02/02LWN 487.21-E
How to orderHow to order
3174.9243 3184.000112°C Y9320 bar Y57Y60 25 bar204
Selection
BT-KUB bursting disc
Selection
Space monitoring device
33 44
1 Article number
Please select your appropriate bursting disc.
4 Pressure range for pressure gauge
0 – 400 bar possible
Please enter the units (in gauge)!
The specified pressure ranges may not be exceeded.
1 Article number
3 Pressure gauge
2 Space monitoring device
Pressure gauge Option code
without pressure gauge Y50
Standard Y57
Maximum pointer Y58
Contact gauge Y59
Space monitoring device Option code
Standard Y93
Maximum pointer and con-
tact gauge
< DN 200 / 8"
Y94
Maximum pointer and con-
tact gauge
≥ DN 200 / 8"
Y95
3 Bursting pressure
Please enter the units (in gauge)!
The specified pressure ranges may not be exceeded.
2 Bursting temperature
5 Materials
4 Inspection Certificate
Inspection Certificate Option code
TÜV certificate acc. to DIN
EN 10204 3.2 Standard
Inspection certificate acc. to
DIN EN 10204 3.1 Y51
Bursting element materials Option code
1.4404 / 316L Standard
1.4401 / 316 202
1.4435 / 316L 203
Nickel 204
Inconel 205
Monel® 206
Hastelloy® C 207
Sealing membrane materials
1.4401 / 316 Standard
1.4435 / 316L 303
Nickel 304
Inconel 305
Monel® 306
Hastelloy® C4 307
02/03 LWN 487.21-E
Article numbers, flange pressure ratings and facings, materials
IG-KUB two-piece holderIG-KUB two-piece holder
Nominal diameter > DN 150 / NPS 6"
Please contact LESER for safety valves and bursting discs in combination in the nominal diameter > DN 150 / NPS 6" at sales@leser.com.
As standard, incl. Certificate of Material Quality according to DIN EN 10204-3.1.
Flange pressure ratings
DN 25 40 50 65 80 100 150 DN 25 40 50 65 80 100 150
NPS 1" 1 ½" 2" 2 ½" 3" 4" 6" NPS 1" 1 ½" 2" 2 ½" 3" 4" 6"
Option Code – Inlet two-piece holder Option Code – Outlet two-piece holder
PN 10 Y96 Y96 Y96 Y96 Y96 Y96 Y96 PN 10 Y97 Y97 Y97 Y97 Y97 Y97 Y97
PN 16 Y13 Y13 Y13 Y13 Y13 Y13 Y13 PN 16 Y23 Y23 Y23 Y23 Y23 Y23 Y23
PN 25 Y01 Y01 Y01 Y01 Y01 Y01 Y01 PN 25 Y05 Y05 Y05 Y05 Y05 Y05 Y05
PN 40 * * * * * * * PN 40 * * * * * * *